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BHARATMALA 2.0 IN TRIPURA


100.  MS. SUSHMITA DEV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government plans to expand the Bharatmala 2.0 Project in the State of Tripura;

(b) by when Government plans to begin and complete the construction work on the Agartala-

Teliamura section of the NH-08; and

(c) dates by which Government plans to begin and complete the expansion of the National

Highway up to Khowai-Teliamura-Amarpur-Sabroom?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)       National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has taken up a study of road network of the

 country to formulate road development plan.

(b)       The preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the project of four-laning of  Agartala-

 Teliamura section of National Highway No. 8 has been taken up. It is too early to estimate the likely date of commencement and the construction period.

(c)      The DPR for the work of two-lane with paved shoulder of Khowai-Teliamura-Amarpur-

 Sabroom section of NH-208 has been completed and completion period of 24 months has been assessed. The project will begin after approval to the project is accorded by the

 Government.

*****

